
8.7% 
3.7C/kg + 
17.9% 

10.2% 
6.8% 

6.8% 

11.9% 

13.5% 

3.7e/kg + 
17.9% 

5.8% 

7% 

7% 
1% 

13.5% 

3.7e/kg + 
17.9% 

5.8% 

13.5% 

3.7e/kg + 
17.9% 

3.7% 

5.8% 
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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

2918 (con.) 

2918.21 
2918.21.10 
2918.21.50 

2918.22 
2918.22.10 
2918.22.50 
2918.23 
2918.23.10 

2918.23.20 

2918.23.30 

2918.23.50 

2918.29 
2918.29.10 

2918.29.20 

2918.29.22 
2918.29.30 

2918.29.40 

2918.29.50 

2918.30 

2918.30.10 

2918.30.20 

2918.30.30 

2918.30.50 
2918.90 

2918.90.05 

Carboxylic acids with additional oxygen, etc. (con.): 
Carboxylic acids with phenol function but without 
other oxygen function, their anhydrides, halides, 
peroxides, peroxyacids and their derivatives: 

Salicylic acid and its salts: 
Suitable for medicinal use 	  
Other 	  

0-Acetylsalicylic acid, its salts and esters: 
0-Acetylsalicylic acid (Aspirin) 	  
Salts and esters of 0-acetylsalicylic acid 	 

Other esters of salicylic acid and their salts: 
Salol (Phenylsalicylate) suitable for 
medicinal use 	  

Other: 
Odoriferous or flavoring compounds 	 
Other: 

Products described in additional 
U.S. note note 3 to section VI 	 

Other 	  

Other: 
2,3-Cresotic acid; 
mrHydroxybenzoic acid; 
2-Hydroxybenzoic acid, calcium salt; 
1-Hydroxy-2-naphthoic acid; 
2-Hydroxy-1-naphthoic acid; 
1-Hydroxy-2-naphthoic acid, phenyl ester; 
a-Resorcylic acid; 
Y-Resorcylic acid; and 
5-Sulfosalicylic acid 	  

Gentisic acid; and 
Hydroxycinnamic acid and its salts 	 

p-Hydroxybenzoic acid 	  
Gallic acid 	  
Other: 

Products described in additional 
U.S. note 3 to section VI 	  

Other 	  

Carboxylic acids with aldehyde or ketone 
function but without other oxygen function, 
their anhydrides, halides, peroxides, 
peroxyacids and their derivatives: 

Aromatic: 
1-Formylphenylacetic acid, methyl ester 	 
Other: 

Products described in additional 
U.S. note 3 to section VI 	  

Other 

Other 	  
Other: 

Aromatic: 
p-Anisic acid; 
Clofibrate; 
1,6-Hexanediol-bis(3,5 -dibuty1-4- 

 hydroxyphenyl)propionate; and 
3-Phenoxybenzoic acid 	  


